

Atlanta Board of Education

Jason F. Esteves, Board Chair • Eshè P. Collins, Board Vice-Chair • Lisa N. Herring, E.D., Superintendent Pierre Gaither, Board Executive Director

~ 🔹 ~

Naming Committee Meeting – The Forrest Hill Academy Virtual Meeting

Minutes

	CALL TO) ORDER	Ітем но.
Ι.	Call to	Order	1.01
	•	Board Member Eshè Collins called the meeting to order at 5:32 PM. Keith Glass called roll. A quorum was present.	

COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Eshè Collins, District 6 Representative, Atlanta Board of Education (Chair) Joyce Sheperd, District 12 Representative, Atlanta City Council Dr. Zawadaski Robinson, Principal, The Forrest Hill Academy Michael Hokins, NPU-X Anne Phillips, NPU-Z Kendra Latimore, Fulton County Juvenile Court Rasheda Cain Parent, The Forrest Hill Academy

Members Absent:

	Appointments	ITEM NO.
II.	Appointment of Members	2.01
	• Board Chair Jason Esteves appointed Dr. Zawadaski Robinson (Principal) and Cain (Parent) to the Committee.	Rasheda

	Agenda	ITEM NO.	
- 111.	Approval of Agenda	2.01	
	• It was moved by Joyce Sheperd and seconded by Michael Hopkins to approve the agenda.		

Voting Result: Motion Carried (Unanimous)

Discus	SION ITEMS	ITEM NO.
IV. Discus	ssion and Deliberation	3.01
	Board Member Collins reviewed the policy with committee members. Board Member Collins informed the committee of other Naming Committees has present day. Councilmember Sheperd recommended that the committee review the Redevelop Plan, specially the documented history to help recommendations.	



Atlanta Board of Education

Jason F. Esteves, Board Chair • Eshè P. Collins, Board Vice-Chair • Lisa N. Herring, E.D., Superintendent Pierre Gaither, Board Executive Director

 $\sim *_{*}^{*} \sim$

- Board Member Collins outlined the process to develop the recommendation.
- The Committee scheduled the following dates for upcoming meetings:
 - December 2, 2020
 - December 16, 2020
- Keith Glass informed the Committee that stakeholders can provide feedback through the Let's Talk Platform, Google Form, and through committee members.

	PUBLIC COMMENTS	ITEM NO.	
I.	· Public Comments		
	No Public Comment.		

	DISCUSSION ITEMS		
٧.	V. Next Steps		
	 Councilmember Sheperd will send the Redevelopment Plan for the Comrreview. The Board Office will develop a flyer to share with the community of upd meeting. This information will be shared on the Board's website along wirelated information. Committee members will engage with stakeholders for final recommendation. 	coming	

	ADJOU	RNMENT	ITEM NO.
VI.	ADJOU	RNMENT	6.01
	•	It was moved by Michael Hopkins and seconded by Joyce Sheperd to adjourn the me 6:17PM.	eting at
		Voting Result: Motion Carried (U	nanimous)